C ounty R ecords, Michigan Said m ortgage 
w as assigned  to: Household Finance C orpo­
ration III, by assignm ent dated  O ctober 12, 
2007 and recorded October 19, 2007 in Liber 
4650, Page 454, on which m ortgage there is 
claim ed to be due at the date hereof the sum  
of Two Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six 
Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and  Seven C ents 
($291,636.07) including interest 7.75%  per 
annum , Under the power of sa le  contained in 
sa id  m ortgage and the statute in such case  
m ade ana provided, notice -is hereby given 
that said m ortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sa le  of the m ortgaged prem ises, or som e